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	Date
	Opponent
	Location
	Time(s)

	Friday March 15
	Opening Day Tournament
	Alumni Field
	12:00, 4:00

	Saturday March 16
	Opening Day Tournament
	TBD
	TBD (early due to auction)

	Thursday March 21
	Crystal City
	Crystal City
	4:00

	Saturday March 23
	Oran
	Alumni Field
	1:00

	Saturday March 23
	Dexter
	Alumni Field
	3:00

	Tuesday March 26
	Meadow Heights
	Alumni Field
	4:30

	Wednesday March 27
	St. Vincent
	St. Vincent
	4:30

	Friday March 29
	Portageville
	Capaha Park
	4:30

	Saturday March 30
	Cape Notre Dame
	Notre Dame
	TBD

	Saturday March 30
	East Carter
	Notre Dame
	TBD

	Thursday April 4
	Arcadia Valley
	Arcadia Valley
	4:30

	Saturday April 6
	Belleville Althoff, IL
	Valmeyer, IL
	12:00

	Saturday April 6
	Valmeyer, IL
	Valmeyer, IL
	2:00

	Monday April 8
	Park Hills Central
	Park Hills Central
	4:30

	Tuesday April 9
	Bismarck
	Alumni Field
	4:30

	Thursday April 11
	Kingston
	Alumni Field
	4:30

	Saturday April 13
	Cooter
	Alumni Field
	11:00

	Saturday April 13
	St. Louis Patriots
	Alumni Field
	1:30

	Tuesday April 16
	West County
	Alumni Field
	4:30

	Thursday April 18
	Caledonia
	Caledonia
	4:30

	Easter April 21
	
	
	

	Thursday April 25
	Ste. Genevieve
	Alumni Field
	4:00

	Saturday April 27
	Valley Park
	Alumni Field
	11:00

	Saturday April 27
	Potosi
	Alumni Field
	3:00

	Monday April 29 – 
Saturday May 4
	MAAA Conference Tournament
	TBD
	TBD

	Monday May 6
	Cape Central 
	Alumni Field
	4:00

	Tuesday May 7
	North County
	Alumni Field
	4:00

	Saturday May 11 – 
Tuesday May 14
	Class 2 District Tournament
	TBD
	TBD

	Monday May 20
	State Sectionals
	TBD
	TBD

	Wednesday May 22
	State Quarterfinals
	TBD
	TBD

	Wednesday May 29
	State Semifinals
	TR Hughes
	4:00

	Thursday May 30
	State Championship
	TR Hughes
	1:30




